

Regular Civil Suit No.286/2013
Eknath Gajiram Deore Vs.
Baburao Gajiram Deore and other

Order below Exh. 01

(Passed on 07.11.2019)

Perused record. It appears that the plaintiff is continuously absent on 05.12.2017, 25.01.2018, 20.03.2018, 26.07.2018, 13.02.2019, 13.06.2019, 18.07.2019, 05.09.2019. Today also the plaintiff is absent when called out repeatedly. The matter is kept to lead evidence of the plaintiff, but no steps have been taken by the plaintiff till date. It seems, the plaintiff is no more interested with the matter. However, as last chance, matter is adjourned for today and kept for dismissal of plaintiff, if plaintiff fails to remain present and proceed with the matter.

Place : Yeola
Date : 07.11.2019

Sd/-xxxx
(Atish Pralhad Kholam)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Yeola, Dist. Nashik